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I. Section B Estimated Cost and Award Fee is updated to include the following delta amounts:


Estimated Cost*

($2,618,419)


Estimated LOE Cost

No change

Total Estimated Cost

($2,618,419)

Maximum Available Award Fee**
($209,472)


Maximum Available Lookback Fee
($  52,370)


TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE
($2,880,261)

 *    Excluding LOE Cost


**   Excluding Lookback Fee

II. OPTION 1 in Section F.4, OPTION FOR ADDITIONAL EFFORT REQUIRED DURING CONTRACT PERFORMANCE, is updated to include the following delta amounts:


B.1, entitled "Estimated Cost and Award Fee" shall be modified to reflect the delta reduction of ($327,905) to the estimated cost and ($26,234) to the maximum award fee (excluding the lookback fee) and ($6,577) to the maximum available lookback fee.
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III.  APPENDIX 3, AWARD FEE DISTRIBUTION is updated to include the following delta amounts:

	Evaluation Period
	Estimated AF Earned/Available

	
	

	BASIC CONTRACT
	

	October 1, 1998- June 30, 1999
	No change

	July 1, 1999 – December 31, 1999
	No change 

	January 1, 2000 – June 30, 2000
	No change

	July 1, 2000 – December 31, 2000
	No change

	January 1, 2001 – June 30, 2001
	($40,884)

	July 1, 2001 – December 31, 2001
	($40,298)

	January 1, 2002 – June 30, 2002
	($33,744)

	July 1, 2002 – December 31, 2002
	($33,676)

	January 1, 2003 – June 30, 2003
	($30,435)

	July 1, 2003 – December 31, 2003
	($30,435)

	
	

	Total AF Earned/Available for Basic 
	($209,472)

	
	

	OPTION 1 (if exercised)
	

	January 1, 2004 - June 30, 2004
	($2,839)

	July 1, 2004 - December 31, 2004
	($2,839)

	January 1, 2005 - June 30, 2005
	($2,675)

	July 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005
	($2,675)

	January 1, 2006 -June 30, 2006
	($2,615)

	July 1, 2006 - December 31, 2006
	($2,615)

	January 1, 2007 - June 30, 2007
	($2,536)

	July 1, 2007 - December 30, 2007
	($2,536)

	January 1, 2008 - June 30, 2008
	($2,453)

	July 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008
	($2,451)

	
	

	Total AF Earned/Available for Option 1
	($26,234)

	
	

	“LOOKBACK” PERIOD
	

	October 1, 1998 – December 31, 2000
	No Change

	January 1, 2001 – December 31, 2003
	($52,370)

	Total Available LF for Basic 
	($52,370)

	
	

	OPTION 1 (if exercised)
	

	January 1, 2004 – December 31, 2005
	($2,756)

	January 1, 2006 – December 31, 2008
	($3,801)

	Total Available LF for Option 1 
	($6,557)
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IV.
Delete the following strike-through table entries from contract service level agreement (CSLA) B.1.A. Add line for Landsat-7 PSLA flight dynamics services to Table B.1.A-3.0-B (3a and 3b). 
Table B.1.A-3.0-A

	New Service Element
	SEID
	Service Element Description
	Address/Location
	Ownership
	Security Level
	Operating Hours
	Notes

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Table B.1.A-3.0-B
	New
	
	
	CWBS No. (Refer to DRD 2.1.1-b)

	Service
	Customer
	Requirement
	2.4.1._

	Element
	
	
	1.a
	1.b
	2.a
	2.b
	3.a
	3.b
	4.a
	4.b
	5.a
	5.b
	6.a
	6.b
	7
	8.b
	8.d
	9

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	GA040
	Landsat-7
	Landsat-7 PSLA
	
	
	
	
	X
	X
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Table B.1.A-4.0  Roles and Responsibilities for the Space Science and Earth-Observing Mission Services

	New Service Element
	RFP Service Element
	CSOC Responsibilities
	GSFC Responsibilities
	Responsibilities of Other Groups
	Notes

	
	A
	
	
	
	


	Table B.1.A-4.1.0 

	Development Requirement
	DP1
	NASA Development Initiative
	Technical Performance
	NASA Initiative Complete

	
	
	
	
	N/A


All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.  
- End Modification 191-
